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Date: (.{, \ /(11 \C-\ 

L.D. 184 

(FilingNo. S-32-Sl 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 

SENATE 

129TH LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT" tr "to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 147, 
L.D. 184, Bill, "An Act To Amend the Veterans' Homelessness Prevention Coordination 
Program" 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 3 and inserting the following: 

'Sec. 3. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
allocations are made. 

DEFENSE, VETERANS AND EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT 
OF 

Veterans Services 0110 

Initiative: Provides ongoing funding for reimbursements to a human services-based 
volunteer organization that provides transitional housing to homeless veterans. 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

Veterans Services 0110 

2019-20 
$100,000 

$100,000 

2020-21 
$100,0QO 

$100,000 

Initiative: Establishes one part-time Office Associate II position to provide auditing and 
accounting services to the veterans' homelessness prevention coordination program. 

GENERAL FUND 
POSITIONS - LEGISLATIVE COUNT 
Personal Services 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

Veterans Services 0110 
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2019-20 
0.500 

$29,691 
$2;soo 

$32,191 

SENATE AMENDMENT 

2020-21 
0.500 

$30,582 
$2,500 

$33,082 



SENATE AMENDMENT" 11' "to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 147, L.D. 184 ( S· 3 QSj 
1 Initiative: Establishes the Veterans' Homelessness Prevention Partnership Fund with a 
2 base Other Special Revenue Funds allocation of $500 beginning in fiscal year 2019-20. 
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OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 
All Other 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL 

DEFENSE, VETERANS AND EMERGENCY 
MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF 
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 

GENERAL FUND 
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

DEPARTMENT TOTAL-ALL FUNDS 

2019-20 
$500 

$500 

2019-20 

$132,191 
$500 

$132,691 

2020-21 
$500 

$500 

2020-21 

$133,082 
$500 

$133,582 

Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter 
or section number to read consecutively. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment reduces funding provided in the appropriations and allocations 
section. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

/t //} ~e attached) 

SPONSOREDBY:_~~~~~~1+·~~~~~~~­
' I 

(Senator BREEN) lj 
COUNTY: Cumberland \ 
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Approved: 06/19/19 frac. 

129th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD184 LR 312(04) 

An Act To Amend the Veterans' Homelessness Prevention Coordination Program 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment'~" to Committee Amendment "A" ( 'S-SJ'S) 
Sponsor: Sen. Breen of Cumberland 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2019-20 FY 2020-21 
Projections 
FY 2021-22 

Projections 
FY 2022-23 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund ($425,146) ($422,976) ($422,976) ($422,976) 

~ppropriations/ Allocations 
I 

General Fund 

Other Special Revenue Funds 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

($425,146) 
$0 

($422,976) 

$0 

($422,976) 

$0 

($422,976) 
$0 

The amendment reduces the General Fund appropriations in the bill by $425,146 in fiscal year 2019-20 and $422,976 
in fiscal year 2020-21. 
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