MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1			L.D. 184			
2	Date: 6 19119	(Filing No. S-325)				
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.					
4	STATE OF MAINE					
5	SENATE					
6	129TH LEGISLATURE					
7	FIRST REGULAR SESSION					
8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 147, L.D. 184, Bill, "An Act To Amend the Veterans' Homelessness Prevention Coordination Program"					
11	Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 3 and inserting the following:					
12 13	'Sec. 3. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.					
14 15	DEFENSE, VETERANS AND EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF					
16	Veterans Services 0110					
17 18	Initiative: Provides ongoing funding for reimbursements to a human services-based volunteer organization that provides transitional housing to homeless veterans.					
19 20 21	GENERAL FUND All Other	2019-20 \$100,000	2020-21 \$100,000			
22	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$100,000	\$100,000			
23	Veterans Services 0110					
24 25	Initiative: Establishes one part-time Office Associate II position to provide auditing and accounting services to the veterans' homelessness prevention coordination program.					
26 27 28 29	GENERAL FUND POSITIONS - LEGISLATIVE COUNT Personal Services All Other	2019-20 0.500 \$29,691 \$2,500	2020-21 0.500 \$30,582 \$2,500			
30 31	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$32,191	\$33,082			
32	Veterans Services 0110					

Page 1 - 129LR0312(04)-1

ROFF S	SENATE AMENDMENT " 17 " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A	" to H.P. 147, L.D. 18	4(5-325)			
1	Initiative: Establishes the Veterans' Homelessness Preve	ention Partnershin	Fund with a			
2	Initiative: Establishes the Veterans' Homelessness Prevention Partnership Fund with a base Other Special Revenue Funds allocation of \$500 beginning in fiscal year 2019-20.					
	-					
3	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS	2019-20	2020-21			
4	All Other	\$500	\$500			
5						
6	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL	\$500	\$500			
7	DEFENSE, VETERANS AND EMERGENCY					
8	MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF					
9	DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2019-20	2020-21			
10						
11	GENERAL FUND	\$132,191	\$133,082			
12	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS	\$500	\$500			
13						
14	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$132,691	\$133,582			
15						
16	Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter					
17	or section number to read consecutively.					
18	SUMMARY					
19	This amendment reduces funding provided in the	appropriations and	1 allocations			
20	section.	appropriations and	a wilden			
21	FISCAL NOTE REQUIR	RED				
22	(See attached)					
23	SPONSORED BY:					
24	(Senator BREEN)					
25	COUNTY: Cumberland					



129th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 184

LR 312(04)

An Act To Amend the Veterans' Homelessness Prevention Coordination Program

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "A" to Committee Amendment "A" (5-325)

Sponsor: Sen. Breen of Cumberland

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

Net Cost (Savings)	FY 2019-20	FY 2020-21	Projections FY 2021-22	Projections FY 2022-23
General Fund	(\$425,146)	(\$422,976)	(\$422,976)	(\$422,976)
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund Other Special Revenue Funds	(\$425,146) \$0	(\$422,976) \$0	(\$422,976) \$0	(\$422,976) \$0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

The amendment reduces the General Fund appropriations in the bill by \$425,146 in fiscal year 2019-20 and \$422,976 in fiscal year 2020-21.